Website: www.jntuk.edu.in Email: registrar@jntuk.edu.in



Phone: Off: 0884 -2300900

Fax: 0884 -2300901

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA KAKINADA – 533003, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA

(Established by Andhra Pradesh Act No.30 of 2008)

Lr. No. JNTUK/DAA/B1/Autonomous Status/2021-22

Dt: 26.08.2021

Dr. L. Sumalatha,

M.Tech, Ph.D.,

REGISTRAR.

To
The Principal,
Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women,
Bhimavaram, West Godavari District,
Andhra Pradesh.

Sir.

Sub: JNTUK- DAA – Conferment of Extension of Autonomous Status for Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Bhimavaram, West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh (B0) - Reg.

Ref: 1. Lr.No.SVECW/43/2021, dated 09.08.2021 received from the Principal, Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Bhimavaram, West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh (B0) long with the UGC letter No.F. 22-1/2017 (AC), dated 19.05.2021.

2. Note orders dated 26.08.2021.

In the letter under reference (1) cited, the UGC, New Delhi has granted the conferment of Extension of Autonomous status to "Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Bhimavaram, West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh (B0)" for a period of Five years from the academic year 2021-22 to 2025-26 including ex-post-facto approval for the A.Y. 2020-21 as per the provisions of clause 3.13 and clause 6.3 of UGC regulations dated 12.02.2018.

In the reference (2) cited, I am by the direction, wish to endorse the orders of the UGC regarding conferment of Extension of Autonomous status to "Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Bhimavaram, West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh (B0)" for a period of Five years from the academic year 2021-22 to 2025-26 including ex-post-facto approval for the A.Y. 2020-21, subject to fulfillment of the following conditions:-

- a. "Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Bhimavaram, West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh (B0)" shall continue its affiliation to JNTUK in future also at least till the recommended period of autonomy expires. The autonomy shall cease to exist on discontinuation of affiliation.
- b. The students presently enrolled in the "Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Bhimavaram, West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh (B0)" shall continue to be governed by the academic regulations of JNTUK Kakinada.

- c. The admission procedures to be followed by the "Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Bhimavaram, West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh (B0)" shall continue to remain the same as those of APSCHE/JNTUK for various programs run by it even after acquiring extension of autonomous status.
- d. The extension of autonomous status for the "Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Bhimavaram, West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh (B0)" shall come into force with effect from the academic year 2020-21.
- e. The college shall follow the guidelines issued by the UGC in all matters.
- f. The college shall constitute the necessary Statutory Bodies and inform the University.
- g. There shall be no financial commitment on the part of JNTUK Kakinada and the college shall continue to pay all affiliation/UCS fees due to the University as usual.
- h. As by UGC the college may reapply for extension of autonomous status six months prior to the expiry of the autonomous cycle.
- i. Your Institutions shall follow the guidelines of JNTUK issued from time to time

AWAHAMATA ATINADA ATIN

Yours Sincerely,

REGISTRAR

REGISTRAR

LN.T. University Kakinado

KAKINADA-533 003

Encl: Copy of UGC letter

Copy to the Joint Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Jafar Marg, New Delhi. Copy to the Secretary to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, JNTUK, Kakinada.

Copy to the PA to Rector, JNTUK, Kakinada.

Copy to the Director, Academic Audit, JNTUK, Kakinada.

Copy to the Director, Academic & Planning, JNTUK, Kakinada

Copy to the Director of Evaluation, JNTUK, Kakinada

Grams: "TECHNOLOGY" Email: registrar@jntuk.edu.in



Phone: 0884-2300900 Fax 0884-2300901

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA

KAKINADA-533 003. ANDHRA PRADESH (India)

(Established by Andhra Pradesh Act No.30 of 2008)

No. JNTUK/DAP/B1/SVFCW-Autonomous/2013

Dt. 1.62.2014

Dr. G.V.R. Prasada Raju, B.E., ME., Ph.D.

REGISTRAR.

To

The Principal.

Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women,

Vishnupur,

Bhin avaram -- 534 202.

West Codavari District.

Sir,

Sub: JNTU Kakinada- Academic & Planning - Conferment of fresh Autonomous status to Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Vishnupur, Bhimavaram, West Godavari District - Reg.

Ref:

1. UGC Letter No.F.22-1/2013 (AC), dated 20.01.2014 iversity Kaldinada

2. Note orders dated 15.02.2014 of the Hon'ble Vice – Chancellor, JNTUK Kakinada

In the letter under reference, the UGC, New Delhi has communicated the conferment of Autonomous status to "Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Vishnupur, Bhimavaram, West Godavari District" for a period of six years i.e., from the Academic year 2014-15 to 2019-20

In this connection, I am by direction, wish to endorse the orders of the UGC regarding conferment of Autonomous s'atus to "Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Vishrupur, Shimavaram, West Godavari District" from the Academic year 2014-15 to 2019-20, suiject to fulfil'ment of the following conditions:-

- a. Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Vishnupur, Bhimavaram, West Josavari District, shall continue its affiliation to JNTUK in future also at least till the ecommended period of autonomy expires. The autonomy shall cease to exist on discontinuation of affiliation.
- b. The students presently enrolled in the Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Vishnupur, Bhimavaram, West Godavari District, shall continue to be governed by the academic regulations of JNTUK Kakinada.
- c. The admission procedures to be followed by the Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Vishnupur, Bhimavaram, West Godavari District shall continue to remain the same as those of APSCHE/JNTUK for various programs run by it even after accuiring autonomous status.

- d. The autonomous status for the Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women, Vishnupur, Bhimavaram, West Godavari District, shall come it force with effect from t'e academic year 2014-15.
- e. The college s'all follow the guidelines issuea by the UGC in all matters.
- f. The college shall constitute the necessary Statutory Bodies and inform the University.
- g. There shall be no financial commitment on the part of JNTUK Kakinada and the college shall continue to pay all administrative/affiliation fees due to the University Consult.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: Copy of UGC letter

REGISTRAR

Copy to the Joint Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Jafar Malg National Kakinada Kakianada. Kakianada-533 003

Copy to the Director, Academics & Planning, JNTUK, Kakinada

Copy to the Director of Evaluation, JNTUK, Kakinada

